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" API Number ! Pool Code * Pool Name
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? Property Code ¢ Property Name ¢ Well Number
BLACK RIVER 3-10 FED COM WCA 4H
’OGRID No. ® Operator Name ? Elevation
372137 CHISHOLM ENERGY OPERATING, LLC 3325.4
» Surface Location
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CHISHOLM
ENERGY

January 12, 2018

VIA CER ;

Cimarex Energy Co

Attn: Cody Elliot

600 N. Marlenfeld St., Ste 600
Midland, TX 79701

RE: Black River 3-10 Federal WCA 4H
W2 Sections 3 & 10: T245-R26E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Mr. Elliot,

Chisholm Energy Operating, LLC {"Chisholm”) hereby proposes the drilling of the Black River 3-10 Federal WCA 4H in
Sections 3 & 10, Township 24 South, Range 26 East, Eddy County, New Mexico. The surface location for this well is
proposed at a legal location in Section 3 Lot 3 with a bottom hole at a legal location in Section 10 Unit N (see attached
plat for further detail). The well will have a targeted interval in the Wolfcamp formation to a Measured Depth of
approximately 18,000". Included herewith is our Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”) in the gross amount of $6,936,543,
being the total estimated cost to drill and complete sald well,

Chisholm is proposing to drill this well under the tarms of the modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating Agreement which is
enclosed for your review and approval. The Operating Agreement covers W/2 of Sections 3 & 10, Township 24 South,
Range 26 East, limited from the surface to the bottom of the Wolfcamp Formation. it has the following general
provisions:

¢ 100/300 Non-consenting penalty

o §7,000/8700 Orilling and Production rate

o  Chisholm Energy Operating, LLC named as Operator

¢ {nitial Well Black River 3-10 Federal WCA 2H

Cimarex Energy Co will own an approximate 21.5463% working interest in the well, subject to title verification. Please
indicate your participation election in the space provided below, sign and return this letter, along with a signed copy of
the enclosed AFE and a copy of your geologic well requirements, to my attention at the letterhead address.

Should you have any quastions, please do not hesitate to contact myself at 817-953-0480.

Very truly yours,
C,bishoimfno Operating, LLC
!/Z/, T

Davis Armour
Senior Landman

e [/ We hereby elect to participate in the Black River 3-10 Federal WCA 4H,
e 1/We hereby slect NOT to participate In the Black River 3-10 Federal WCA 4H,
Company: Cimarex Energy Co

By:
Name:

Title:
Date:

Address: Chisholm Energy Operating, LLC 801 Cherry Street Suite 1200 Unit 20 Fort Worth, TX 76102

FORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. 3
ibmitted by: Chisholm Energy Operating LLC

Hearing Date: August 20, 2018

Case No. 16027



e I B

BT CTIITSTICOIUNT

t

ST L TN IR GTY

Statement of Estimated Well Cost (100%)

Well Black River 3-10 Federal WCA 4I{
Field Woltcamp
County, State: Lea, NM
BHL: Horizontal
Proposed TD: 18,000 MD 8,650 TVD AFEH

Normal Pressure? Yes

BCP ACP TOTAL
COSTS TO CASING POINT: TANGIBLES
8510-400  [|Couductor Casing or Drive Pipe . $15,000 $15.000
8510-405  iSurface Casing ’ $10,647 $10,647
Intermediate Casing/Drig Liner $30.368 $30,368,
Wellhead Equi ¢ - Surface & MLS §10,500 $10,500
‘Other Sub-Surface Equipment M
Cementing Equipment $8.000 $8,000
[8510-600 _ {Nonoperated $0
18510-700 |Impairment S0
8510-999  [Accruals $0
TOTAL COST TO CASING POINT - TANGIBLES $74,515 $74,515|
COSTS TO CASING POINT: INTANGIBLES
3500-100  [Roads/Location 567,000 367,000
8500-105  {Drilling Turnkey S0
[8500-110__{Drilling Daywork $495,000 $495,000]
18500-115 _ {Fuel/Power $120,000 $120,000}
[RS00-125  iEquipment Rental $165,000 $165,000
[8500-130_ [Legal Fees $0
[8500-135 _ |Bonds, Permits and Iuspection $50,000 $50
[8500-155  |Mud and Chemicals $150.000 $150,000
};_3500-160 Cementing Services $29,000 $29,000{
8500-170 _ [Sapervision/Consulting $60,300 560,800
F500-l75 Casing and Other Tangible Crew $24,000 $24,000
8500-180  {Damages/Penalties S0
{8500-185 _ {Coring and Analysis S0
8500-190  jCuttings/Fluids Disposal $125,000 $125,000
8500-195  IDirectional Drilling Services $338,500 $338,500
8500-200  [Drill Bits $60,000 560,000
[8500-210 _|Surface Damages/ROW S0
18500-215 _[Contract Labor sud Services $2,500 52,500
8500-220 _ {Mud Logging S0
8500-235  |Recl tion $0
|8500-240 _ 'Rig Mobilization/D b $83,000 $83,000
8500-245  {Fishing Tools and Services S0
8500-250 | Testing-Drill Stem/Production $0
8500-260 _{Wireline Services $0
8500-265  |Water $18.250 $18.250
18500-270 _{Camp Expenses $52,600 $52.600
8500-285 _ {Contingenci 30
8500-290  |Eavir tal $0
8500-300  |Overhead $6,000 36,000
8500-350  {Insuraace <0
8500-600 | Nonoperated S0
8500-700__ {Impairment $0
8500-999  [Accruals 50
TOTAL COST TO CASING POINT - INTANGIBLES $1,846.650 Sll846,650
COMPLETION COSTS: TANGIBLES
4530415 [Wellhead $21,900;___ $21,900
8530420 |Subsurface Equipment $15,000] 515,000




[8530-500 _ [Production Casing
8530-510  {Tubing

8530-515 Rods

,8530—525 Artificial Lift Equipoient
8530-530  |Gas Metering Eqmpment

530-535  {LACT Unit

F_sso-sw Production Facilities aid nnwlinu |
8530-545  {Pumping Ush o ) ).000|
8530-550  |Separstor, Henter, Trester . STS.000] . ST5.000
8530-555 | Taak Battery - 511800 nm
8530-560  jVaper Recovery Umt . 3 3
8530-500  {Other Misc Equip $15.000 " $15.000
8530-600 | Nomaperated ] ot .
{8530-700 _ {Impairment ] ; 30
8530-999  {Accruals ()
TOTAL COMPLETION COST - TANGIBLES $796,1781 ~ $796,178
COMPLETION COSTS: INTANGIBLES -
18520-100 __{Roads/Location $20K $20,004
8520120 |Perforating Services $157,500  $157,500/
8520-125 _{¥aquis Rental §193,000{ _ $193,000!
8520-135 lkuds, Permits and Inspection $0
8520-145 |Completion Unit 48,000 $.000
8520-150__IFrac Plugs i , 567,500 67,500
[8520-155__{Mud and Chemical $123,000
[8520-160 ]Cementing Services $60,000 . $60,000)
[8520-165__|Acilizing and Fractarieg , _$2,610.006] $2.616,800;
8520-170 _ {Supervision/Consulting o -$42.000] - $42,600]
8520-175 _ |Casing and Other Tangible Crew $15,000]  $15.000]
8520-190 _ [Cuttings/Fluids Disposal $120,000] _.5170.000
8520-200 _ |Drill Bits . S6000]  $6,000]
[8520210 |Surfare D ROW v 7
[8520-215 _[Contract Labor and Services 0001 $5.000!
!’2_3_5_20-230 Pump/V. Trucks "$40,000 $40,006
8520-235 E‘ iamati ) . . ) 11 R L
18520245 |Fishing Tools and Services i . ~ S0 T
8520-250  [Well Testing. ’ $84.000 584,000
8520-255___ {Trucking and Hauling . ’ .. 80} D
8520260 [Wireline Services ' , $5000] - $5.00
8520-270__|Camp Expenses 200]  $38.200]
{8520-275 ] Coiled Tubing Services L )
{8520-280  [Frac Water j ssm‘m $593.000/
8520-285  iCeatinpencies 50 ]
8520-290  JEavironreental ‘30|
18520-300 _[Overhead $0
[8520-350  }Insurance $0
|8520-600 _ [Nomoperated s_@*
[8520-700 _ [fmpairment 30
8520-999  {Accruals $0]
[TOTAL, COMPLETION COST - INTANGIBLES $42 19,200i $4.219.200
TOTAL WELL COST $1921,165| $5,015,378] $6.936.543)

“:.wk.,-//’ e e . .
Approved by: /(\,Kﬂ % Aﬁjn’! i / - L:- P /“{, sk Date: -/ 5 ‘/g
] - .
""" . Vieer /D.'ew.:/e',.r

Mc Ce (fy- C/tc.y}nu;,:- Exploriapicnn, Z e

Approved by: Date:

Approved by Date:




Black River Welis Timeline

e Jan 12™, 2018: Black River 3-10 Fed Com WCA 2H, 3H, and 4H wells proposals mailed

e Jan 16th: Emailed AFE’s and C-102s to Cimarex Landman

e February 5™ Emailed Cimarex to set up technical meeting

® February 14™: Emailed offering to exchange maps for potential swaps

e February 23rd: Sent map of Chisholm’s acreage position

e February 25™: Cimarex informed us they were not interested in doing any acreage swaps with us

e Feb 26™: Requested Cimarex form of Term Assignment

e February 27t : Offered Term Assignment

o $2,500 an acre
o 3-yearterm
o Cimarex to deliver NRI of 78%

e March 2": Was told $2,500 was not enough money

e March 5": Phone call with Cimarex, offered $6,000 an acre for Term Assignment

e March 7t": Discussed possible trade with Cimarex

e March 12%: Frac plan for the Black River wells was requested by Cimarex

e March 13™: Chisholm sent our frac design for the McCord Enterprises 23 #2H (this is a Wolfcamp
A horizonal well 2 miles north of the Black River that we will frac in the next few weeks). To
date, Cimarex has raised no questions regarding our design.

e March 13"™: Sent Cimarex snips from our title opinion for their Working Interest and Net
Revenue Interest to confirm their interest.

e March 15": Emailed Cimarex asking if we should do a Letter Agreement for the trade, Cimarex
landman’s response via telephone was that a Letter Agreement was unnecessary and that we
could effectuate acreage exchange through cross conveyance.

e March 19" Offered $7,000 an acre for Term Assignment, Cimarex agreed to the $ per acre, but
the deal is contingent upon mutually agreeable form of Term Assignment — phone conversation.
Cimarex mentioned they wanted a 1-year term and 100 ft below deepest perf — my response
was that | needed a proposed form of Term Assignment.

e March 21*: Emailed original lease information to Cimarex so that they could finalize the Term
Assignment form.

e March 22": Pooling hearing continued from March 22 continued to the April 5 docket.

e April 3 | was informed by Cimarex that the interest we are attempting to acquire may be
subject to Preferential Right to Purchase, and that contractually they may owe an assignment to
Fuel products, no quantum of interest owed was discussed.

e April 3" Sent our form of assignment to Cimarex for acreage trade

e April 4" | Requested Preferential Right to Purchase information- to date | do not have this
information

e April 5*“ Oil Conservation Division hearing: | testified that an agreement in principal had been
reached; and that we were working together to enter into written agreement forms. To me the
agreement in principal that had been reached is that we would get a Term Assignment on their
entire interest for $7,000 an acre on a mutually acceptable form.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 4
Submitted by: Chisholm Energy Operating LLC
Hearing Date: August 20, 2018
Case No 16027
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April 16": Requested Cimarex form of Term Assignment again, offered to meet in Midland while
| was there. Cimarex declined to meet.

April 27'": Cimarex informed me that they may own an assignment of 9.375% interest to Fuel
Products — to date this has not been confirmed.

May 7*": Requested updates on the Pref Right Language and if they had determined if they owed
an Assignment to Fuel Products, and if they intended to convey an interest to Fuel Products .
May 29'": Received Cimarex’s form of Term Assignment— 3 montbhs after initially asked for their
Term Assignment form. Begin working through agreement.

June 8": Compulsory Pooling Order was issued. ,

June 12": Finalized review of the TA on, informed Cimarex that we had numerous issues with
their form of assignment:

o We are asked to indemnify Magnum Hunter and hold them harmless with respect to its
actions and elections under and Operating Agreement Chisholm has never been
provided with

o The form included language that asks us to be subject to assignments whether recorded
or not.

o The form did not address what Cimarex intended to do about the potentially owed
assignment to Fuel Products

o Earning language stated we would hold 100 ft below deepest producing perforation,
we’d like to earn the formation when we drill and complete a well in a given formation.

June 12'™: Provided our form of Term Assignment to Cimarex
June 18™: Received confirmation that they were looking at our proposed form of Term
Assignment until
June 19": Proposed the Black River 3-10 Federal WCA 4H under the pooling order
June 22": | was told by Cimarex I’d have their comments on our form, then told it would be
done by July 3", | received the first comments on our form July 23" (after the election window
had ended)
June 22": Well proposal (under pooling order) was received by Cimarex on per green card
receipt
July 20t": Called and left a voicemail for Cimarex Landman before election period ran informing
them that the well had been drilled, and that we were asking them to make an election before
time ran out on July 22" - No response until after election window was closed.
Election period ended July 22
July 23™: Sent email confirming that Cimarex intended to go non-consent. Received a response
that indicated Cimarex believed we were still negotiating a Term Assignment. Emailed back
requesting changes to our form and for clarification on the following issues
o Is the interest subject to preferential right to purchase? If so, can Cimarex provide that
language to Chisholm so that we can be aware of the time before the assignment is
effective?
o Does Cimarex owe Fuel products an assignment? Does Cimarex plan on executing the
assignment before we finalize Term Assignment and acreage exchange?



o Does Cimarex still intend to trade 32 net acres with Chisholm? If so can you send your
form of Assignment? (I sent our form of Assignment 4/3, never received comments)

Received an email stating that our Term Assignment form contained provisions that Cimarex did
not want to agree to on July 23" it incorrectly stated that the offer was $10,000 an acre, and
that we had agreed to a one-year term and language that earned only 100’ below deepest perf.
Emailed Caitlin July 24 to correct her, our max offer was for $7,000 an acre and a mutually
agreeable form — we agreed to nothing else
Phone call with Cimarex on July 26", indicated they would still be interested in Term Assigning
and the acreage exchange. Caitlin stated that she believed management would agree to the
Terms of our June 12 form. We informed them again that the clock to make an election had run
July 22nd.
On July 30™, offered similar terms as Feb 27'" (Exhibit B of the motion to stay)

o $2,500 an acre

o 2 year term {less time than original offer)
July 31°': Cimarex motion to stay filed
August 37: Offer to term assign expired, no response from Cimarex.
August 8™: Motion to stay hearing. Chisholm understands that Cimarex is willing to agree to
return to agreement in principle
August 9'": Chisholm Form of Term Assignment sent to Holland & Hart, sent to Cimarex counsel
August 13': Redlines of Term Assignment sent to Chisholm from Cimarex
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June 19, 2018
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Cimarex Energy Co
Attn: Caitlin Pierce
600 N. Marienfeld St., Ste 600
Midland, TX 79701

RE: Black River 3-10 Federal WCA 4H
W2 Sections 3 & 10: T24S5-R26E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Mrs. Pierce,

Chisholm Energy Operating, LLC (“Chisholm”) hereby proposes the drilling of the Black River 3-10 Federal WCA 4H in
Sections 3 & 10, Township 24 South, Range 26 East, Eddy County, New Mexico. The surface location for this well is
proposed at a legal location in Section 3 Lot 3 with a bottom hole at a legal location in Section 10 UnitN. The well will
have a targeted interval in the Wolfcamp formation to a Measured Depth of approximately 18,000°. Included herewith is

our Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”) in the gross amount of $6,936,543, being the total estimated cost to drill and
complete said well.

Chisholm is proposing to drill this well under the terms of New Mexico Oil and Gas Conservation Division Order R-14719

Case No 16027. You should have received a copy of this order. If you have not, and would like to receive a copy please let
me know.

Cimarex Energy Co will own an approximate 21.5463% working interest in the well, subject to title verification. Please
indicate your participation election in the space provided below, sign and return this letter, along with a signed copy of
the enclosed AFE to my attention at the letterhead address. If you decide to participate please also include a check in
the amount of $1,494,569.80, Cimarex’s estimated cost to drill and complete said well.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact myself at 817-953-0480.

Very truly yours,
Chisl}gjm.fner

i ) .
=

Davis Armour
Senior Landman

pgrating, LLC

I/We hereby elect to participate in the Black River 3-10 Federal WCA 4H.
I/We hereby elect NOT to participate in the Black River 3-10 Federal WCA 4H.

Company: Cimarex Energy Co

By:
Name:
Title:
Date:

Address: Chisholm Energy Operating, LLC 801 Cherry Street Suite 1200 Unit 20 Fort Worth, TX 76102

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. 5
Submitted by: Chisholm Energy Operating LLC

Hearing Date: August 20, 2018

Case No. 16027









STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF CHISHOLM ENERGY OPERATING, LLC
FOR NON-STANDARD SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 16027

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF SANTA FE 3 SS'
Michael Feldewert, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Chisholm Energy

Operating, LLC, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-

referenced Applications have been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts attached

hereto.
= 2y -
Michael Feldewert
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 4th day of April, 2018 by Michael
Feldewert. - .
o .;__\. | |
\ \J\CA,QO ; C/P{Iotary Public

B
My-Co mml.s@onvEXplres

§ T ’
I\ N ;
1*’5?% /Z/JZ/

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

\ Santa Fe, New Mexico

) Exhibit No. 7

Submitted by: Chisholm Energy Operating LLC
Hearing Date: August 20, 2018



HOLLAND &HARTM,, a Adam G. Rankin

Associate

Phone (505) 9884421
Fax (505) 983-6043
agrankin@hollandhart.com

February 28, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re:  Application of Chisholm Energy Operating, LLC for a non-standard spacing
and proration unit and compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Black River 3-10 Fed Com WCA No. 2H Well
Black River 3-10 Fed Com WCA No. 3H Well
Black River 3-10 Fed Com WCA No. 4H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Chisholm Energy Operating, LLC has filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application will be set for
hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on March 22, 2018. The hearing will be held in
Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices, located at 1220 South Saint
Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as
an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present
testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from

challenging the matter at a later date.

"

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of
the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the
party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its
case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Davis Armour at (412) 980-4183 or
DArmour@chisholmenergy.com.

Ay

% S
Adam G. Rankin
- ATTORNEY FOR CHISHOLM ENERGY OPERATING,
LLC

Holland &Hart wie
Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com



UNITED STATES Shipment Confirmation

P POSTAL SERVICE Acceptance Notice
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to Shipment Date:_02/23/2018
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
prps\e\nted to the USPS® employee with this form,

\"‘g}
&
. X %" Black River 3-10 Fed Com WCA No. 2H Well~
N Pooled Parties List Case No. 16027

Shipped From:
Name; HOLLAND & HART LLP
Address: 110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1

City:_SANTA FE

('\“f~:;r
'-\X State:_ NM__ Zjp,40 87501
\/l

Type of Mail Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International*

Other ' 23

Total 23

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk: ' USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.

1. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacle.
2. Select Shipment Confirm

3. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630

4. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

5. Select Pay and End Visit to compliete transaction

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

AL

9275 0901 1935 6200 0007 3192 58

PS Form 5630, September 2016 PSN 7530-08-000-4335
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4/4/2018

ConnectSuite &

vowsred by Conngctluite e-Certify

Heme My Quaue

Q

Piece Search Suppori tagout

< History > Mail Jobs > Mail Job Detaiis

00 My Tools

Mail Jobs
Mail Pleces
Manual rMaiings

Reporis

Mail Pieces

Fiiter:
< No Filter »

Barcode

9214 8901 9403 8304 5293 84
9214 8901 9403 8304 5293 77

9214 8901 9403 8304 5293 40

214 8901 9403 8304 5293 53

9214 8901 9403 8304 5293 46
9214 8901 9403 8304 5293 39
9214 8901 9403 8304 5293 22
9214 8901 9403 8?04 529315
9214 8901 9403 8304 5293 08
9214 8901 9403 8304 5292 92
9214 8901 9403 8304 5292 85
9214 8901 9403 8304 5292 76
9214 8901 9403 8304 5293 &)
9214 89G1 9403 8304 5292 54

9214 8901 9403 8304 5292 47

ConnectSuite e-Certify

-You are using an old versicn of e-Certity. Click here
to update to the new version.

Recipiant

Nearburg Employee Trust
PO BOX 823085
Daitas TX 75382

Jermry B Eiger
PO BOX 2623
Midland TX 79702

Conley Resources LLE
9712 Hilkop Rocd
Parker CQO 80134

Walliice H Scott Unified Credii Trust
{Darothy Cecile Scott Trustee)
13205 River Plartation Or

Aushin TX 78747

Doris lean Barnes
2515 Neely
Midland TX 79705

Harold F Marshall
7120 Twin Tree Lane
Dailas TX 75214

O'Neill Properties Ltd
410 w Ohio Ave
miclond TX 79701

Lurline Thompson
119 W Fannin Street
Uvaide TX 73301

wilma Faye Whitehead Nitschke
4308 Hurson Lane
wichita Falls TX 746302

Donald Horton and Mary Horton
15C1 Alta Dr
Fort Worth TX 76107

Metcalfe Qil LP
1308 Lake St
Fort Worth TX 76102

Grasslands Energy LP
1308 Lake St
Fort Worth TX 76102

BDT Oil & Gas LP
1308 Lake §t
Fort Worth TX 76102

WilisChild Ol & Gas Corp
621 E 5t
Snyder OK 73566

AGS Oil & Gas Holdings Inc
13 Inverness Diive East Ste 155
Englewcod CO 80110

Welcome Joanna Garcia, (Not Joanna Garcig?)

Staitus

Delivered
Signature
Received

Celivered
Signature
Received

in-Transit

In-Transit

Deliverad
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signaiure
Received

Delivered
Signiature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Deflivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Receivec

Delivered

Signature

Raceived

Delivered
Signature
Received

Celivered
Signature
Received

No

No

No

No

NG

No

No

No

No

Company:

Holland & Hart LLP

Custom

Q



4/4/2018

Barcode

9214 8901 9403 8304 5292 30

9214 8901 9403 8304 529223

9214 8901 9463 5304 5292 14

9214 8901 9403 8304 529209

| 92148901 9403 5304 5291 93

9214 8501 9403 8304 5291 86
9214 89G1 9403 5304 5291 79
9214 3901 9403 8304 5291 42

) 100

{
N4

ConnectSuite e-Certify
Recipient

AGS Resources 2004 LLLP
1C Inverness Drive Eqst Ste 155
Englewcod CO 80110

Kansas City Royalty Co LLC
6520 N Western Ave Ste 300
Oklahoma City CK 73172

Richard Scott Briggs
12 Hunlers Ridge Lane
Trophy Club TX 74262

Finley Production Co LP
1308 Loke $f #4200
Fort Worth TX 76102

Warwick - Ares LLC
90C W Wilshire Bive
Okichoma City OK 73114

Matt Tate Marathon Oil Permian LLC
5555 San Felipe St
Houston TX 77056

Caitlin Pierce Cimarex Energy Co
680 N Marienfeld St Ste 400
Midland TX 79701

Linda Hicks Fasken Acquisitions 95-1
46161 Roliday Hill Rd
Midiland TX 79707

items per page

Status

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Deliverecl
Signature

Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received
Delivered
Sigrature
Received

DL

No

N¢

N

No

NG

No

Custom



P, UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE
Return address: Recipient address:
HOLLAND & HART LLP CONLEY RESOURCES LLC
110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1 9712 HILLTOP ROAD
SANTA FE, NM 87501 PARKER CO 80134

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL

AR

9214 8901 9403 8304 5293 60

USPS Tracking Label Number: 9214 8901 9403 8304 5293 60 _

USPS Tracking History Postal Facility ZIP Date Time

PRE- SHIPMENT INFO SENT USPS AWAlTé TEM T SANTAFENM 87501 020232018 15:14
SHIPMENT ACCEPTANCE T  SANTAFENM 87501 ) 03/02/2018 16:40
ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE SANTA FE,NM 87501 03/02/2018 1943
PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY ALBUQUERQUE,NM 87101 ) 03/02/2018 20:58
DEPARTMUSPS FACILITY ) ALBUQUERQUE,NM 87101 o ““65/"0.3725_13_66_3’3
PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FAGILITY DENVER CO 80266 © 03003/2018 14:15
PROCESSED THR6UG:H Jéﬁ?FKciL'l'TY - DENVER,CO 80266 ) 0310412018 03'55 R
DEPART USPS FACILITY T DEnvercosuees T T ©03/04/2018 05:29
AVAILABLE FOR PICKUP T e 'PARKERCO 80134 0312412018 08: 49
REMINDER TO SCHEDULE REDELIVERY T “EXMR_RER co 56554 T '“'03/29/50'18 63 07 ’

CASE #:



UNITED STATES
‘ POSTAL SERVICE

Return address:

HOLLAND & HART LLP
110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1
SANTA FE, NM 87501

I

9214 8901 9403 8304 5293 53

§

Recipient address:

WALLACE H SCOTT UNIFIED CREDIT TRUST (DOR!
10205 RIVER PLANTATION DR

AUSTIN TX 78747

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL

LI

USPS Tracking Label Number: 9214 8901 9403 8304 529353 e

USPS Tracking History

Postal Facility

ZIP Date

Time

PRE—SHTPMENT INFO SENT USPS AWAITS ITEM

SANTA FE,NM 87501

02/23/2018 15:14

SHIPMENT ACCEPTANCE

SANTA FE,NM 87501

03/02/2018 16:40

ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE

SANTA FE,NM 87501

03/02/2018 19:43. '

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY

ALBUQUERQUE,NM 87101

03/02/2018 20 58

DEPARTusEs FACILITY

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY e

ARRIVAL AT UNIT
SORTING/PROCESSING COMPLETE
OUT FOR DELIVERY

DELIVERY STATUS NOT UPDATED
ring e D)

 AUSTIN-TX 78747

ALBUQUERQUE NM 871 01

03/03/2018 00: 33

AUSTIN TX 7871 0

03/04/2018 11:30

"AUSTIN, Tx 78745

 AUSTIN.TX 78747
AUSTIN, TX 78747

03/05/2018 07: 32
03/05/2018 08 1

03/05/2018 08 1

03/05/2018 22:11

AUSTIN, TX 78747

03/06/2018 14:19

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY

AUSTIN,TX 78710

03/09/2018 12:27

DEPART USPS FACILITY

AUSTIN,TX 78710

03/09/2018 20:28

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY

ALBUQUERQUE,NM 87101

03/11/2018 12: 52

ARRIVAL AT UNIT

SANTA FE,NM 87501

03/17/2018 04 25

AVAILABLE FOR PICKUP

SORTING/PROCESSING COMPLETE o

OUT FOR DELlVERY
REMINDER TO SCHEDULE REDELIVERY

PACKAGE RETURN NOTICE GENERATED -

CASE #:

SANTA FE NM 87501
SANTA FE NM 87501

MSANTA FE,NM 8
AUSTIN,TX 78747

AUSTIN,TX 78747

03/17/2018 05 13
03/1 7/2018 os 00
03/17/2018 os 10

03/22/2018 03 14

04/01/2018 03 44




HOLLAND& HART. a Adam G. Rankin

Associate

Phone (505) 9884421
Fax (505) 983-6043
agrankin@hollandhart.com

February 28, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: OFFSETTING LESSEES AND OPERATORS

Re:  Application of Chisholm Energy Operating, LLC for a non-standard spacing
and proration unit and compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Black River 3-10 Fed Com WCA No. 2H Well
Black River 3-10 Fed Com WCA No. 3H Well
Black River 3-10 Fed Com WCA No. 4H Well

This letter is to advise you that Chisholm Energy Operating, LLC has filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. Your interests are not being
pooled under this application, but as a lessee or operator in an offsetting tract, you are entitled to

notice of this application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 AM on March 22,
2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe
Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not
required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement with the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe office, four business days in advance of
a scheduled hearing, but at least on the Thursday preceding the hearing. This statement must
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names
of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will
need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior

to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Davis Armour at (412) 980-4183 or
DArmour@chisholmenergy.com. :

ATTORNEY FOR CHISHOLM ENERGY OPERATING,
LLC

Holland & Hart wir
Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

A R sl =1 o



UNITED STATES Shipment Confirmation
’;’ POSTAL SERVICE o Acceptance Notice

A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to Shipment Date
this form online, must match the labeled packages being Shioped From:
presented to the USPS® employee with this form. Ipped From:

; Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP

:_02/23/2018

Black River 3-10 Fed Com WCA No. 2H Well, Address:_110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1

the proposed Black River 3-10 Fed Com WCA City:_SANTA FE

No. 3H Well - OFESET LIST - Case No. 16027 State:_NM ZIP+4® 87501
Type of Mail Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International*

Other 4

Total 4

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk: . USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
- Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More Leave form with customer or in customer's mail receptacle.

. Select Shipment Confirm

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630

- Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

[ G RY RN

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

MR

9275 0901 1935 6200 0007 3207 28

PS Form 5630, September 2016  PSN 7530-08-000-4335
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4/4/2018

ConnectSuite ®

powered by ConnectSuite s-Certify

Home My Queue

<,

Piece Search . Support ‘ Logout

< History > Mail Jobs > Mail Job Details

LF My Tools

Mail Jotzs

Mail Pieces
Manuat Mailings
Reports

Satup

Account

Tools

Mail Pieces

Filter:

< No Filter >

Barcode

9214 89G1 9403 8304 5332 82

9214 8%C1 9403 8304 5332 75

9214 8901 9403 8304 5332 48

9214 8901 9403 8304 5332 51

ConnectSuite e-Certify

HYou are using an old versicn of e-Certity. Click here
to update to the new version.

Recipient

MEWBOURNE OIL CO
SO0 WILLINOIS AVE STE 102G
MIDLAND TX 79701-4234

READ & STEVENS
PO Box 1518
ROSWELL NM 88202-1518

MARATHON QIL PERMIAN LLC
5555 SAN FELIPE ST
HOUSTOM TX 77056-2701

CIMAREX ENERGY CO
600 N MARIENFELD ST #500
MIDLAND TX 79701-4405

Welcome Joanna Garcia, (Not Joanna Garcia?)

Stedus

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

Delivered
Signature
Received

DL

No

No

No

No

Company:

Holland & Hart LLP

Custom

Q
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CARLSBAD

C_RRENT-ARSUS

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Ad No.
0001242942

HOLLAND & HART
PO BOX 2208

SANTA FE NM 87504

I, a legal clerk of the Carlsbad Current-Argus,
a newspaper published daily at the City of
Carlsbad, in said county of Eddy, state of New
Mexico and of general paid circulation in said
county; that the same is a duly qualified
newspaper under the laws of the State wherein
legal notices and advertisements may be
published; that the printed notice attached
hereto was published in the regular and entire
edition of said newspaper and not in supplement
thereof on the date as follows, to wit:

04/13118

' %egalvslé}'k

Subscribed and sworn before me this
13th of April 2018.

State of WI, {Qounty of Brown
NOTARY PUBLIC

q/\q//}' VIl
1 . LA NI//,//

. - . AWM '/
My Commission Expires \\\\\\\A\\Q\‘YFE( /\Z/,,///
S 7 WO0TARy %
S I Geeaw® ! =
Ad#:0001242942 BN Pugl\C i3
P O : Black River 3-10 Fed Com Z 7/\ éo‘,\\\\\
# of Affidavits :0.00 7 & D O
7, OF Wish &

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico through its Oil Con-
servation Division hereby gives notice pursuant
to law and the Rules and Regulations of the Di-
vision of the following public hearing to be held
at 8:15 AM. on May 3, 2018, in the Oil Conser-
vation Division Hearing Room at 1220 South St.
Francis, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before an ex-
aminer duly appoint for the hearing. If you are
an individual with a disability who is in need of
a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language in-
terpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or
service to attend or participate in the hearing,
please contact: Florene Davidson at 505-476-
3458 or through the New Mexico Relay Net-
work, 1-800-659-1779 by April 23, 2018. Pub-
lic documents, including the agenda and mi-
nutes, can be provided in various accessible
forms. Please contact Florene Davidson if a
summary or other type of accessible form is
needed.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
All named parties and persons
having any right, title, interest
or claim in the following cases

and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the
New Mexico Principal Meridian whether or not
so stated.) -

To: All offset owners and pooled parties, in-
cluding:Fasken Acquisitions95-1; Cimarex En-
ergy Co;Marathon Oil Permian, LLC;Warwick
- Ares LLC;Finley Production Co. LP; Richard
Scott Briggs, his heirs and devisees; Kansas
City Royalty Co., LLC; AGS Resources 2004,
LLLP;AGS Oil & Gas Holdings, Inc.; WillisChild
Oil & Gas Colr\ﬁ.;BDT Oil & Gas, LP;Grasslands
Enerm{, LP; Metcalfe Oil, LP; Donald Horton
and Mary Horton, their heirs and devisees;
Wilma Faye Whitehead Nitschke, her heirs and
devisees; Lurline Thompson, her heirs and
devisees; O’Neill Properties, Ltd.; Harold F.
Marshall, his heirs and devisees; Doris Jean
Barnes, her heirs and devisees; Wallace H.
Scott Unified Credit Trust (Doroth{ Cecile
Scott, Trustee); Conley Resources,LLC; Jerry
B. Elger, his heirs and devisees;Nearburg Em-
gloyee 'f‘rust; Read & Stevens; Mewbourne Oil

0.

Case No. 16027A ?Iication of Chisholm Ener-
gy Operating, LLC for a non-standard spacing
and proration unit and compulsory pooling,
Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant in the
above-styled cause seeks an order (1) creating
a non-standard 638.16-acre, more or less, spac-

fem A rrAaratianm 1imit Aarmnriceard AF Fhia \A/ /D AF



Section 3 and the W/2 of Section 10, Township
24 South, Ra~-e 26 East, NMPM, Eddy County,
New Mexico, 1d (2) pooling all uncommitted
interests in the Wolfcamp formation underlying
this acreage. Said non-standard unit is to be a
project area for three proposed initial wells, to
be drilled and completed simultaneously: the
proposed Black River 3-10 Fed Com WCA No.
2H Well, the proposed Black River 3-10 Fed
Com WCA No. 3H Well,and the proposed Black
River 3-10 Fed Com WCA No. 4H Well. These
wells will be horizontally drilled from a surface
location in the NE/4 NW/4 (Lot 3) of Section 3
to bottom hole locations in the SW/4 SW/4
(Unit M) and the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section
10. The completed intervals for these wells will
remain within the 330-foot offset as required
by the special rules for the Purple Sage-
Wolfcamp Gas Pool adopted under Division Or-
der R-14262. Aiso to be considered will be the
timing of the drilling and completion of said
wells, the cost of drilling and completing said
wells and the allocation of the cost thereof as
well as actual operating costs and charges for
supervision, designation of Chisholm Energy
Operating, LLC as operator of the wells and a
200% charge for risk involved in drilling said
wells. Said area is located approximately 12
miles southwest of Carlsbad, New Mexico.




































